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SIGN UP TO ENJOY THE
GAME-CHANGING BENEFITS

YOUR CLUB.
BUT BETTER.
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SIGN UP TO ENJOY THE
GAME-CHANGING BENEFITS

YOUR CLUB.
BUT BETTER.

As President of the Football 

Association of Ireland, it gives me 

great pleasure to welcome you all to 

the 2024/25 FAI Youth Inter-League 

Cup Final here at Fairview Rangers 

AFC.

This is a tremendous opportunity for 

the young footballers of the Mayo 

Football League and the Cork Youth 

League to appear in a national 

final, a fantastic achievement for all 

concerned so hearty congratulations 

to both Leagues on their achievement 

in reaching this decider.

These young players from Mayo and 

Cork are amongst the most talented 

in the country at their age group, and 

I have no doubt that many of them 

will go on to play our game at a very 

high level and have excellent careers 

in football, at home and abroad.

Their presence here today confirms 

that both League teams have 

enjoyed really good campaigns and 

it is a testament to the standard of 

football from all the players involved 

that they have both reached the final 

of this great competition.

Well done to all the coaches and 

mentors on developing two talented 

squads who have represented 

their League and their clubs with 

distinction this season and will do so 

again today. Many thanks also to our 

hosts at Fairview Rangers AFC, the 

volunteers and the match officials 

this afternoon. 

Best wishes to the competing teams 

today and a big thank you to the 

families and supporters for their 

ongoing commitment to all these 

young players. I trust you will all enjoy 

the match day experience and the 

football on offer.

Beir bua agus beannacht le gach 

duine!

Paul Cooke

President

Football Association of Ireland
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MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Group Fixtures

Semi Final

3 - 0

4 - 1

Penalties

4 - 5

1 - 3 AET

MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

GALWAY DISTRICT LEAGUE

INISHOWEN YOUTH & 

SCHOOLBOYS LEAGUE

GALWAY DISTRICT LEAGUE

MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

PATH TO FINAL

Back Row Left to Right: Simeon Popov, Eoghan Moran, Jack O’Brien, Darragh 

Reynolds, Eoghan Mc Manamon, Oisin Costello, Ethan Hosty, Zach Stone, Rian Durkan, 

JP Collins & Tiernan Brady;

Front Row Left to Right:  Adam Moran, Theo Bellanger, Sean Hughes, Tom Mc Geough, 

Jack Walsh, Ashton Judge & Fionn Mc Loughlin;

Missing from Photo:  Henry Hughes, Jack O’Malley & Oran Grimley.
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CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

Group Fixtures

Semi Final

4 - 1

7 - 0

0 - 4

2 - 6

0 - 5

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

WATERFORD DISTRICT 

JUNIOR LEAGUE

KERRY DISTRICT LEAGUE

WEXFORD FOOTBALL LEAGUE

LIMERICK DESMOND LEAGUE

LIMERICK DESMOND LEAGUE

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

PATH TO FINAL

Back Row Left to Right: Finbarr McCarty, Leonard Forde, Luke McDonnell, Josh Barry, 

Cillian Beale O’Shaughnessy, Billy Higgins, Dylan O’Sullivan, Kealan Crowe, Rollie 

Durango, Daniel Mellerick, Hordii Kirian, Colm Harte, Kai O’Neil, James McDonnell & 

Louis Nolan;

Front Row Left to Right: Ruairi Jeffers, Ty Corcoran, Karim Fonesca, Dylan McCarthy, 

Sam Dow, Finn Hagermark, Joe Mouret, Padraig McGrath, Eoin Gibson, Connor 

Gardiner, Luke Noonan, Evan Cummins & Liam Lynch.

MATCH OFFICIALS:

Paul Farrell (Referee), Sam Ralph (AR1), Eoin Fagan (AR2), Sean Finn (4TH Official).
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1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1977-78

1979-80

1978-79

1976-77

1975-76

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1985-86

1984-85

1990-91

1988-89

1986-87

1991-92

1989-90

1987-88

1996-97

1992-93

1995-96

1994-95

1993-94

2001-02

1999-2000

1997-98

2002-03

2000-01

1998-99

2005-06

2003-04

2007-08

2006-07

2004-05

2010-11

2009-10

2008-09

2014-15

2011-12

2013-14

2012-13

2017-18

2015-16

2016-17

2018-19

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

Limerick & District League 

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Clare League

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Final Postponed 

Athletic Union League (Cork)

-----

Donegal District League 

Athletic Union League (Cork)

Donegal District League 

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Dublin & District Schoolboys League

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Kilkenny District League 

Waterford District League 

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Leinster Senior League 

Amateur Football League 

Dublin Schoolboys League 

Dublin & District Schoolboys League 

Dublin & District Schoolboys League 

Athletic Union League (Cork)

Leinster Senior League

Waterford District League 

Munster Senior League

Waterford & District Football League

Leinster Senior League 

Sligo Leitrim League

Wexford District League

Sligo-Leitrim

Donegal Youth League 

Eircom League

Limerick & District League

Eircom League 

Limerick & District League

Wexford Football League 

Wexford Football League 

Wexford Football League 

Kilkenny & District League 

Galway & District League 

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Dublin & District Schoolboys League

Cork Youth Leagues

Galway & District League

Wexford Football League

Cork Youth Leagues

Cork Youth Leagues

Waterford & District Football League

Limerick & District League

Cork Youth Leagues

Cork Youth Leagues

Dublin & District Schoolboys League 

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Limerick & District League 

Athletic Union League (Cork)

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Limerick & District League 

Sligo/Leitrim League

-----

Limerick & District League 

Kilkenny District League 

Athletic Union League (Cork)

Limerick & District League 

Amateur League 

Limerick District League 

Galway League 

Donegal League 

Leinster Junior League 

Galway League 

Donegal League 

Waterford District League 

Mayo Football League 

Limerick District League 

Waterford District Schoolboys League 

Kilkenny District League 

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Athletic Union League (Dublin)

Limerick District League 

Leinster Junior League

Limerick & District League

Kerry District League 

Tipperary & Southern District League

Sligo Leitrim League

Wexford District League

Eircom League 

Wexford & District League

Inishowen League

Cork City & County League

Dublin & District Schoolboys League

Waterford & District League 

Galway & District League 

Eircom League 

Cork Youth Leagues

Wicklow & District League 

Galway & District League 

North Dublin Schoolboys/girls League

Dublin & District Schoolboys League 

Wexford Football League

Waterford & District League

Mayo Youth Association Football League

Limerick & District League

Limerick & District League

Waterford & District Football League

Galway District League

Galway District League

Galway District League

YEAR WINNER RUNNER UP
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GET A LOT
Become a Volunteer

GIVE A LITTLE

Find your local football club
at fai.ie/volunteers
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TECHNICAL STAFF

OISIN COSTELLOE

EOGHAN MORAN

JACK O’BRIEN

BEN PLACE

JACK O’MALLEY

EOGHAN MC MANAMON

COLIN MCDONNELL

JOE MURRAY

MARC HUGHES

PAT O’SULLIVAN

JOSH MORAN

ADAM MORAN

THEO BELLANGER

FIONN MC HALE

ORAN GRIMLEY

SEAN HUGHES

DARRAGH REYNOLDS

TIERNAN BRADY

ZACH STONE

JACK WALSH

ETHAN HOSTY

TOM MC GEOGH

SIMEON POPOV

RILEY COWAN

JP COLLINS

ASHTON JUDGE

FIONN MC LOUGHLIN

HENRY HUGHES

RIAN DURCAN

GOALKEEPER CASTLEBAR CELTIC

DEFENDER WESTPORT UNITED

MIDFIELD BALLINA TOWN

MIDFIELD BALLINROBE TOWN

FORWARD WESTPORT UNITED

GOALKEEPER GLENHEST ROVERS

DEFENDER WESTPORT UNITED

MIDFIELD BALLINROBE TOWN

DEFENDER CASTLEBAR CELTIC

GOALKEEPER WESTPORT UNITED

DEFENDER BALLINROBE TOWN

MIDFIELD WESTPORT UNITED

FORWARD CASTLEBAR CELTIC

DEFENDER SWINFORD FC

MIDFIELD WESTPORT UNITED

FORWARD MANULLA FC

DEFENDER WESTPORT UNITED

FORWARD WESTPORT UNITED

DEFENDER CASTLEBAR CELTIC

MIDFIELD CONN RANGERS

DEFENDER BALLINA TOWN

MIDFIELD WESTPORT UNITED

MIDFIELD BALLINROBE TOWN

MIDFIELD WESTPORT UNITED

S
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MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NAME POSITION CLUB

NAME ROLE

CHRIS MC GAULEY  HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACH

COACH

KIT/LOGISTICS

COACH

PHYSIO
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TECHNICAL STAFF

HORDII KIRIAN

KEALAN CROWE

SAM DOW

KAI O’NEIL

KARIM FONESCA

CILLIAN BEALE O’SHAUGHNESSY

LEONARD FORDE

JAMES MCDONNELL

FINBARR MCCARTHY

LUKE NOONAN 

RUAIRI JEFFERS

FINN HAGERMARK

TY CORCORAN

JOSH BARRY

DYLAN MCCARTHY

CONNOR GARDINER

LUKE MCDONNELL

JOE MOURET

LIAM LYNCH

BILLY HIGGINS

EVAN CUMMINS

PADRAIG MCGRATH

DANIEL MELLERICK

COLM HARTE

ROLLIE DURANGO

EOIN GIBSON

DYLAN O’SULLIVAN

GOALKEEPER DOUGLAS HALL

MIDFIELD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

DEFENDER COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

FORWARD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

FORWARD LAKEWOOD ATHLETIC

GOALKEEPER CARRIGALINE UNITED

MIDFIELD MIDLETON FC

DEFENDER DOUGLAS HALL

FORWARD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

GOALKEEPER PASSAGE AFC

MIDFIELD DOUGLAS HALL

DEFENDER COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

DEFENDER MIDLETON FC

MIDFIELD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

DEFENDER MIDLETON FC

DEFENDER COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

MIDFIELD DOUGLAS HALL

FORWARD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

DEFENDER COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

DEFENDER CARRIGTWOHILL UNITED

FORWARD CARRIGTWOHILL UNITED

FORWARD DOUGLAS HALL

MIDFIELD COLLEGE CORINTHIANS

NAME POSITION CLUB

NAME ROLE

LOUIS NOLAN MANAGER 

ASSISTANT MANAGER 

COACH

COACH

COACH

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE




