

FAI YOUTH INTER-LEAGUE CUPFINAL 2024/25

MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

FAIRVIEW RANGERS AFC

OFFICIAL MATCH PROGRAMME









YOUR CLUB. BUT BETTER.

SIGN UP TO ENJOY THE GAME-CHANGING BENEFITS



FIND OUT MORE











As President of the Football Association of Ireland, it gives me great pleasure to welcome you all to the 2024/25 FAI Youth Inter-League Cup Final here at Fairview Rangers AFC.

This is a tremendous opportunity for the young footballers of the Mayo Football League and the Cork Youth League to appear in a national final, a fantastic achievement for all concerned so hearty congratulations to both Leagues on their achievement in reaching this decider.

These young players from Mayo and Cork are amongst the most talented in the country at their age group, and I have no doubt that many of them will go on to play our game at a very high level and have excellent careers in football, at home and abroad.

Their presence here today confirms that both League teams have enjoyed really good campaigns and it is a testament to the standard of football from all the players involved that they have both reached the final of this great competition.

Well done to all the coaches and mentors on developing two talented squads who have represented their League and their clubs with distinction this season and will do so again today. Many thanks also to our hosts at Fairview Rangers AFC, the volunteers and the match officials this afternoon.

Best wishes to the competing teams today and a big thank you to the families and supporters for their ongoing commitment to all these young players. I trust you will all enjoy the match day experience and the football on offer.

Beir bua agus beannacht le gach duine!



Paul Cooke
President
Football Association of Ireland





MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE



Back Row Left to Right: Simeon Popov, Eoghan Moran, Jack O'Brien, Darragh Reynolds, Eoghan Mc Manamon, Oisin Costello, Ethan Hosty, Zach Stone, Rian Durkan, P Collins & Tiernan Brady;

Front Row Left to Right: Adam Moran, Theo Bellanger, Sean Hughes, Tom Mc Geough, Jack Walsh, Ashton Judge & Fionn Mc Loughlin;

PATH TO FINAL

Missing from Photo: Henry Hughes, Jack O'Malley & Oran Grimley.

Group Fixtures		
MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE	3 - 0	GALWAY DISTRICT LEAGUE
GALWAY DISTRICT LEAGUE	4 - 1 Penalties	MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

4 - 5 Semi Final

INISHOWEN YOUTH &	1 - 3 AET	MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE
COLLOOL BOYCLEACHE	I-SAEI	MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE





CORK YOUTH LEAGUE





Back Row Left to Right: Finbarr McCarty, Leonard Forde, Luke McDonnell, Josh Barry, Cillian Beale O'Shaughnessy, Billy Higgins, Dylan O'Sullivan, Kealan Crowe, Rollie Durango, Daniel Mellerick, Hordii Kirian, Colm Harte, Kai O'Neil, James McDonnell & Louis Nolan;

Front Row Left to Right: Ruairi Jeffers, Ty Corcoran, Karim Fonesca, Dylan McCarthy, Sam Dow, Finn Hagermark, Joe Mouret, Padraig McGrath, Eoin Gibson, Connor Gardiner, Luke Noonan, Evan Cummins & Liam Lynch.

PATH TO FINAL

Group Fixtures	
4 - 1	LIMERICK DESMOND LEAGUE
0 - 4	CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

JUNIOR LEAGUE

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

T-0

LIMERICK DESMOND LEAGUE

KERRY DISTRICT LEAGUE

Semi Final

WEXFORD FOOTBALL LEAGUE 0 - 5 CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

MATCH OFFICIALS:

CORK YOUTH LEAGUE

WATERFORD DISTRICT

Paul Farrell (Referee), Sam Ralph (AR1), Eoin Fagan (AR2), Sean Finn (4TH Official).





YEAR	WINNER	RUNNER UP
1967-68	Limerick & District League	Athletic Union League (Dublin)
1968-69	Athletic Union League (Dublin)	Limerick & District League
1969-70	Dublin Schoolboys League	Athletic Union League (Cork)
1970-71	Clare League	Athletic Union League (Dublin)
1971-72	Dublin Schoolboys League	Limerick & District League
1972-73	Final Postponed	
1973-74	Athletic Union League (Cork)	Sligo/Leitrim League
1974-75		
1975-76	Dublin Schoolboys League	Amateur League
1976-77	Dublin Schoolboys League	Limerick & District League
1977-78	Donegal District League	Limerick & District League
1978-79	Donegal District League	Athletic Union League (Cork)
1979-80	Athletic Union League (Cork)	Kilkenny District League
1980-81	Dublin & District Schoolboys League	Limerick District League
1981-82	Dublin Schoolboys League	Galway League
1982-83	Dublin Schoolboys League	Donegal League
1983-84	Kilkenny District League	Leinster Junior League
1984-85	Dublin Schoolboys League	Donegal League
1985-86	Waterford District League	Galway League
1986-87	Dublin Schoolboys League	Limerick District League
1987-88	Athletic Union League (Cork)	Athletic Union League (Dublin)
1988-89	Amateur Football League	Mayo Football League
1989-90		
1990-91	Dublin & District Schoolboys League Leinster Senior League	Kilkenny District League Waterford District League
1990-91	Dublin & District Schoolboys League	Waterford District League Waterford District Schoolboys League
	Waterford District League	
1992-93		Limerick District League
1993-94	Leinster Senior League	Kerry District League
1994-95	Waterford & District Football League	Limerick & District League
1995-96	Munster Senior League	Leinster Junior League
1996-97	Leinster Senior League	Athletic Union League (Dublin)
1997-98	Sligo-Leitrim	Wexford District League
1998-99	Limerick & District League	Inishowen League
1999-2000	Wexford District League	Sligo Leitrim League
2000-01	Eircom League	Wexford & District League
2001-02	Sligo Leitrim League	Tipperary & Southern District League
2002-03	Donegal Youth League	Eircom League
2003-04	Limerick & District League	Dublin & District Schoolboys League
2004-05	Wexford Football League	Eircom League
2005-06	Eircom League	Cork City & County League
2006-07	Wexford Football League	Galway & District League
2007-08	Wexford Football League	Waterford & District League
2008-09	Athletic Union League (Dublin)	Galway & District League
2009-10	Galway & District League	Wicklow & District League
2010-11	Kilkenny & District League	Cork Youth Leagues
2011-12	Cork Youth Leagues	Dublin & District Schoolboys League
2012-13	Wexford Football League	Waterford & District League
2013-14	Galway & District League	Wexford Football League
2014-15	Dublin & District Schoolboys League	North Dublin Schoolboys/girls League
2015-16	Cork Youth Leagues	Limerick & District League
2016-17	Waterford & District Football League	Limerick & District League
2017-18	Cork Youth Leagues	Mayo Youth Association Football League
2018-19	Limerick & District League	Waterford & District Football League
2021-22	Cork Youth Leagues	Galway District League
2022-23	Cork Youth Leagues	Galway District League
2023-24	Dublin & District Schoolboys League	Galway District League



Become a Volunteer

Find your local football club at fai.ie/volunteers





MAYO FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NAME	POSITION	CLUB
OISIN COSTELLOE	GOALKEEPER	CASTLEBAR CELTIC
EOGHAN MC MANAMON	GOALKEEPER	GLENHEST ROVERS
SEAN HUGHES	DEFENDER	BALLINROBE TOWN
ZACH STONE	DEFENDER	SWINFORD FC
TOM MC GEOGH	DEFENDER	WESTPORT UNITED
ASHTON JUDGE	DEFENDER	BALLINA TOWN
JACK O'BRIEN	MIDFIELD	BALLINA TOWN
THEO BELLANGER	MIDFIELD	BALLINROBE TOWN
TIERNAN BRADY	FORWARD	CASTLEBAR CELTIC
ETHAN HOSTY	FORWARD	MANULLA FC
JP COLLINS	MIDFIELD	CONN RANGERS
RIAN DURCAN	MIDFIELD	WESTPORT UNITED
EOGHAN MORAN	DEFENDER	WESTPORT UNITED
ADAM MORAN	DEFENDER	WESTPORT UNITED
DARRAGH REYNOLDS	MIDFIELD	WESTPORT UNITED
JACK WALSH	MIDFIELD	WESTPORT UNITED
SIMEON POPOV	FORWARD	WESTPORT UNITED
FIONN MC LOUGHLIN	MIDFIELD	WESTPORT UNITED
BEN PLACE	MIDFIELD	BALLINROBE TOWN
FIONN MC HALE	DEFENDER	CASTLEBAR CELTIC
RILEY COWAN	DEFENDER	CASTLEBAR CELTIC
HENRY HUGHES	MIDFIELD	BALLINROBE TOWN
JACK O'MALLEY	FORWARD	WESTPORT UNITED
ORAN GRIMLEY	GOALKEEPER	WESTPORT UNITED

TECHNICAL STAFF

NAME	ROLE
CHRIS MC GAULEY	HEAD COACH
COLIN MCDONNELL	ASSISTANT COACH
PAT O'SULLIVAN	COACH
JOE MURRAY	COACH
JOSH MORAN	PHYSIO
MARC HUGHES	KIT/LOGISTICS







NAME	POSITION	CLUB
HORDII KIRIAN	GOALKEEPER	DOUGLAS HALL
CILLIAN BEALE O'SHAUGHNESSY	GOALKEEPER	CARRIGALINE UNITED
JOSH BARRY	GOALKEEPER	PASSAGE AFC
LUKE MCDONNELL	DEFENDER	MIDLETON FC
BILLY HIGGINS	DEFENDER	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
COLM HARTE	DEFENDER	CARRIGTWOHILL UNITED
SAM DOW	DEFENDER	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
FINN HAGERMARK	DEFENDER	DOUGLAS HALL
CONNOR GARDINER	DEFENDER	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
LIAM LYNCH	DEFENDER	MIDLETON FC
DANIEL MELLERICK	DEFENDER	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
DYLAN O'SULLIVAN	MIDFIELD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
KEALAN CROWE	MIDFIELD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
RUAIRI JEFFERS	MIDFIELD	MIDLETON FC
DYLAN MCCARTHY	MIDFIELD	DOUGLAS HALL
JOE MOURET	MIDFIELD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
EVAN CUMMINS	MIDFIELD	DOUGLAS HALL
ROLLIE DURANGO	FORWARD	CARRIGTWOHILL UNITED
KAI O'NEIL	FORWARD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
TY CORCORAN	FORWARD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
PADRAIG MCGRATH	FORWARD	COLLEGE CORINTHIANS
EOIN GIBSON	FORWARD	DOUGLAS HALL
KARIM FONESCA	FORWARD	LAKEWOOD ATHLETIC

TECHNICAL STAFF

NAME	ROLE
LOUIS NOLAN	MANAGER
LEONARD FORDE	ASSISTANT MANAGER
FINBARR MCCARTHY	COACH
JAMES MCDONNELL	COACH
LUKE NOONAN	COACH



In football, everyone should feel safe. Strict safeguarding policies are in place along with mandatory Garda Vetting and Safeguarding training for all coaches and volunteers.

There are no grey areas when it comes to proper conduct and acceptable behaviour. If it makes you feel uncomfortable, report it.

INAPPROPRIATE BEHAVIOUR IS ALWAYS WRONG

TOGETHER, LET'S ENSURE WE

PLAY IT RIGHT

If there is anything that makes you uncomfortable, report it at www.fai.ie/safeguarding

